Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert V Artino	06/09/2008
Rodney J Reese	06/09/2008
Michael A Meffie	06/09/2008
J Richard Hanna	06/09/2008
Randall W Jenkins	06/09/2008
Mark A DePietro	06/09/2008
Steven R Davis	06/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diebold, Incorporated	
Street Address:	5995 Mayfair Road	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60928486
Application Number:	12151731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

330-721-0000 Phone:

iplaw@walkerandjocke.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ralph E. Jocke Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

PATENT

REEL: 021225 FRAME: 0863

500590396

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-1116 R1 CIP2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Jocke
Total Attachments: 8 source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page1.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page2.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page3.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page4.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page5.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page6.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page7.tif source=D-1116 R1 CIP2#page8.tif	

Practitioner's Docket D-1116 R1 CIP2

For: U.S. Rights/Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Applications

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Robert V. Artino, Rodney J. Reese, Michael A. Meffie, J. Richard

Hanna, Randall W. Jenkins, Mark A. DePietro and Steven R.

Davis, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Diebold, Incorporated

5995 Mayfair Road

North Canton, OH 44720

Nationality: U.S.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim priority as well as all foreign rights, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. patent applications:

60/928,486 12/151,731

including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions in the U.S. and/or in any other country.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of Robert V. Artino

5211 Echoglen NW

North Canton, OH 44720

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of Rockney J. Reese

1203 Fairway Drive NE New Philadelphia, OH 44663

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of Michael A. Meffle

7520 Carmen Drive

North Canton, OH 44720

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 4 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of J. Richard Hanna

9627 Pondera Street NW Massillon, OH 44646

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 5 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

omass (d

Signature of Randall W. Jenkins

1458 Country Lane Orrville, OH 44667

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 6 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of Mark A. DePietro 3907 Harvard Avenue NW

Canton, OH 44709

Mak a top

U.S.

(Assignment of Invention—page 7 of 8)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of June 2008.

Signature of Steven R. Davis

5985 Lovers Lane

North Lawrence, OH 44666

U.S.

RECORDED: 07/11/2008

(Assignment of Invention—page 8 of 8)